FORM PTO-1585

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Areva NP INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 3315 Old Forest Road, P.O. Box 10935 City: Lynchburg State: VA ZIP: 24506-0935 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Areva NP INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 3315 Old Forest Road, P.O. Box 10935 City: Lynchburg State: VA ZIP: 24506-0935 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Internal Address: Street Address: 3315 Old Forest Road, P.O. Box 10935 City: Lynchburg State: VA ZIP: 24506-0935 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? City: Lynchburg State: VA ZIP: 24506-0935 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
ZIP: 24506-0935 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
2 Nature of conveyence:	
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution date: March 13, 2006	
 Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 	
A. Patent Application: B. Patent No.(s)	
5,030,412	
Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Jeffrey M. Butler	
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP	
Street Address: One Broadway	
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	
7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
☐ Enclosed	
✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
8. Deposit account number:	
11-0600	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.	he
Kevin T. Godlewski (Reg. No. 47,598) Name of Person Signing Signature April 5, 2007 Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of US Patent and Trademark Office	
P. O. Box 1450	ner
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.	Send
comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, at the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	1.

PATENT REEL: 019129 FRAME: 0286

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FRAMATOME ANP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FRAMATOME ANP, INC." TO "AREVA NP INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE PIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2006, AT 9:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2194311 8100

060248771

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4593593

DATE: 03-15-06

PATENT

REEL: 019129 FRAME: 0287

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivared 09:30 AM 03/15/2006 FILED: 09:16 AM 03/15/2006 SRV 060248771 - 2194311 FILE

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation (herein after called the "Corporation") is Framatome ANP, Inc.
- 2. That by unanimous consent of the Executive Committee acting with full authority for the Board of Directors of FRAMATOME ANP, INC., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation to change the name to AREVA NP INC.
- 3. That thereafter, by consent of the sole stockholder of said corporation in accordance with the General Corporation. Law of the State of Delawere the following amendment to the certificate of incorporation was approved:

RESOLVED, by Framatome USA, Inc., as holder of 100% of the outstanding voting stock power of Framatome ANP, Inc. (the "Company"), that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amonded to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is AREVA NP INC."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the proper officers of this Company, each acting severally and without the necessity of being joined by any other party, are hereby authorized to take any and all actions and to execute and deliver all instruments or other documents deemed by them, or any one of them, to be necessary or desirable in order to carry out the intent of the foregoing resolution.

4 The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this Asy of March 2006.

Authorized Officer

Title: SECRETARY
Name: DAVID F. GUZA

STATE OF VIRGINIA CITY OF LYNCHBURG

I, Danita R. Kidd, a Notary Public of and for the City aforesaid in the State of Virginia, hereby certify that David F. Guza personally appeared and subscribed before me this 13 day of 1800 Lane 1 2006

My Commission Expires: Dec. 31, 2008

SÉAL

Danila R. Kidd NOVARY PUBLIC Commorweciin of VA Comm. Eggies. 12-31-68

PATENT

REEL: 019129 FRAME₇₀0288 04